AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT NO. 2021000513 BETWEEN CHARLOTTE COUNTY AND

GIFFELS-WEBSTER ENGINEERS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT # 1 to Contract No. 2021000513 is made by and between CHARLOTTE COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 18500 Murdock Circle, Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094 (the "County") and GIFFELS-WEBSTER ENGINEERS, INC., 900 Pine Street, Suite 225, Englewood, Florida 34223 (the "Consultant").

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2022, the parties entered into Contract No. 2021000513 (the "Contract"), to provide engineering services for the Lake View/Midway Water Quality Improvements project (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the County desires to remove Task 10 – Gravity Lift Station Design, from the Scope of Services, as it is no longer needed for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to add additional Project services to Task 9 of the Scope of Services – adding a third vacuum station to the Project; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the additional services added to Task 9 is offset entirely by the removal of Task 10, resulting in no net increase in Project costs.

NOW THEREFORE, County and Consultant agree to amend Contract No. 2021000513 as follows.

ARTICLE I COMPENSATION / SERVICES

- 1.1 The following provisions of this Amendment, and **Exhibits A** and **B** attached hereto, are specifically incorporated into and made a part of the Contract.
- 1.2 The tasks specified to be deleted in **Exhibit A** are hereby deleted from the Project Scope.
- 1.3. The Consultant shall provide the services specified to be added to the Project Scope, as described in **Exhibit A.**
- 1.4. The cost of the additional services added to Task 9 is offset entirely by the removal of Task 10, resulting in no net increase in Project costs, as described in **Exhibit B**, attached.
- 1.5. The time for completion of the contract is extended by twelve (12) months, to April 2, 2028.

ARTICLE II MISCELLANEOUS

- 2.1 Any terms used in this Amendment #1 shall have the same meanings and definitions as they have in the Contract.
- 2.2 All other provisions of the Contact not in conflict with this Amendment # 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures, effective on the date this Amendment is signed by both parties, below.

WITNESSES:	GIFFELS-WEBSTER ENGINEERS, INC.
Signed By:	Signed by:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Title:
	Date:
ATTEST: Roger D. Eaton, Clerk of Circuit Court and Ex-officio Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners By: Deputy Clerk	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA By: William G. Truex, Chairman Date:
	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY By: Survey Janette S. Knowton, County Attorney LR23-0261

Attachments:

Exhibit A – Scope of Services Exhibit B – Compensation





February 14, 2023

REF: 6565.00

Bruce Bullert, P.E. **Engineering Manger Charlotte County Utilities** 25550 Harbor View Rd Port Charlotte, FL 33980

RE: LAKEVIEW MIDWAY: AMENDMENT 1 TO SCOPE OF SERVICES

Dear Mr. Bullert,

Pursuant to direction from CCU, this correspondence proposes to amend to our original Lakeview Midway design scope dated March 2022. The reason for this scope amendment is twofold, summarized as follows:

1. To be DELETED in its entirety from scope:

a. Task 10 Gravity Lift Station Design - no longer needed for the project

2. To be ADDED to scope:

- a. Amends Task 9 Vacuum Station Design which outlines the responsibilities of the CONSULTANT necessary to address the additional work.
- b. The addition of a third vacuum station, to be located in the Ellicott Circle area.

The value of the additional vacuum station for task 9 is offset by the credit for the deletion of task 10 with no net change in the total contract fee.

The adjustment to our fees for tasks 9 and 10 are on the attached Revised Exhibit C - Compensation

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this scope and fee amendment.

GIFFELS-WEBSTER ENGINEERS, INC.

Dennis J. Croyle, P.E.

Vice President

$\mathbf{\omega}$
H
$\overline{\Omega}$
T
$\overline{\times}$

LAKEVIEW MIDWAY DESIGN COMPENSATION FOR TASKS 1 - 21

Giffels-Webster Engineers, Inc.		PRO AF	MSBU PROJECT + AREA	EXISTING SEWER AREA	TING VER +	O M A	FORCE MAIN + AREA	CREDIT	+ AMENI	+ AMENDMENT 1 =	TOTAL
TASKS - DESCRIPTION		۳	FEE	쁘	FEE	ш	FEE	HE		FEE	FEE
TASK 1.0 - PRELIMINARY DESIGN REPORT	Lump Sum	69	85,194	8	9,466	€9		↔	φ.	1	
TASK 2.0 - PROJECT MANAGEMENT	Lump Sum	69	198,744	€	26,026	↔	11,830				``
TASK 3.0 - PUBLIC INFORMATION	Hourly	8	42,980	€9		€					
TASK 4.0 - VACUUM VENDOR QUALIFICATION	Hourly	€	13,300	s	-	↔					\$ 13,300
TASK 5.0 - LAND SURVEYING											
TASK 5.1 - CONTROL SURVEY	Lump Sum	€	88,880	8	14,410	↔	4,840				\$ 108,130
TASK 5.2 - DESIGN SURVEY	Lump Sum	₩	201,410	s	32,780	\$	11,330				ľ
TASK 5.3 - EASEMENT PARCEL DESCRIPTIONS & SKETCHES	Lump Sum	↔	7,150	8	-	↔					
TASK 6.0 - PROTECTED SPECIES ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum	⇔	31,050	\$	5,750	↔	1,380				\$ 38,180
TASK 7.0 - CULTURAL RESOURCES DESKTOP ANALYSIS	Lump Sum	€	2,270	8		€	1,393				
TASK 8.0 - SEPTIC LOCATION SERVICES	Hourly	€	35,265	8	•	€					\$ 35,265
TASK 9.0 - VACUUM STATION DESIGN	Lump Sum	69	394,950	€ S		\$	•		↔	196,970	\$ 591,920
TASK 10.0 - LIFT STATION DESIGN	Lump Sum	₩	196,970	€		\$		\$ (196,970)	970)		₩.
TASK 11.0 - COLLECTION SYSTEM DESIGN DEVELOPMENT											₩.
TASK 11.1 - DESIGN MEETINGS	Lump Sum	€9	10,920	8	5,460	€					
TASK 11.2 - COLLECTION DESIGN (60%)	Lump Sum	₩	672,600	8	101,560	\$	-				\$ 774,160
TASK 11.3 - COLLECTION DESIGN (90%)	Lump Sum	€	424,455	8	73,525	€>					
TASK 11.4 - DETAIL DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS (100%)	Lump Sum	€	163,005	€	47,145	\$					\$ 210,150
TASK 12.0 - FORCE MAIN DESIGN											
TASK 12.1 - FM DESIGN (60%)	Lump Sum	69	40,320	€	'	` \$	121,200				
TASK 12.2 - FM DESIGN (90%)	Lump Sum	€	29,470	↔	'	` \$	145,375				\$ 174,845
TASK 12.3 - DETAIL DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS (100%)	Lump Sum	€	15,270	↔		€	57,080				
TASK 13.0 - WATER MAIN DESIGN	Lump Sum	€	388,840	\$	62,265	₩	•				\$ 451,105
TASK 14.0 - STORM WATER PIPE REPLACEMENT	Lump Sum	8	75,200	\$	24,800	⇔					\$ 100,000
TASK 15.0 - UTILITY NOTIFICATION & COORDINATION											
TASK 15.1 - UTILITY NOTIFICATION	Lump Sum	8	4,879	s	287	€3	574				
TASK 15.2 - UTILITY COORDINATION	Lump Sum	\$	5,687	€	335	↔	699				\$ 6,690
TASK 15.3 - FINAL UTILITIES RELOCATION DRAWINGS	Lump Sum	\$	23,367	₩	1,375	€	2,749				\$ 27,490
TASK 16.0 - SUBSURFACE SOILS INVESTIGATION											
TASK 16.1 - GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING AND SERVICES	Lump Sum	69	51,102	\$	2,271	↔	3,407				\$ 56,780
TASK 16.2 - SUE	Lump Sum	⇔	42,667	\$	2,133	↔	8,533				
TASK 17.0 - PERMITTING ASSISTANCE	Hourly	es.	34,500	\$	006'9	↔	10,710				
TASK 18.0 - CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	Lump Sum	8	63,896	\$	3,994	↔	11,981				
TASK 19.0 - BID PHASE SERVICES	Hourly	s	32,656	6	4,082	↔	4,082				
TASK 20.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES	Hourly		328,499	s	52,797	€>	18,644				
TASK 21.0 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES	Hourly		170,000.00			\$ 40	40,000.00				\$ 210,000
NET CH	ANGE Total	69	3,875,495	\$	477,360	63	455,776	\$ (196	(196,970)	196,970	\$ 4,808,632
١											